
14

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00   20:00
Buses leave                      at         at
Hart Street 13:16    18:44
Station Turn 13:24    18:52
Plowden Arms  13:27    18:55
New Inn 13:30    18:58
Dunsden Green, Well 13:33    19:01
Henley Rd
County Boundary 13:36    19:04
Star Inn 13:39    19:07
Reading FC 14:00    19:28

From Stadium:

Buses leave                      at         at
Reading FC 17:00  22:00
Star Inn 17:21     22:21
Henley Rd
County Boundary 17:24     22:24
Dunsden Green, Well 17:27     22:27
New Inn 17:30     22:30
Plowden Arms  17:33     22:33
Station Turn 17:36     22:36
Bell Street 17:44     22:44

Stops Served:
All stops between Hart Street - St Johns Road (inclusive), 
George Street/Gosbrook Road, Hills Meadow, Vastern Road Bridge.

Henley-on-ThamesF14

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00   20:00
Buses leave                      at         at
Earley Gate, University 13:18    18:48
Silverdale Road shops 13:21    18:51
Toseland Way 13:26    18:56
Chatton Close (Asda) 13:32    19:02
Brerewood 13:35    19:05
Christchurch Green 13:40    19:10
Christchurch Gardens 13:43    19:13
Reading FC 14:00    19:30

Lower Earley

From Stadium:

Buses leave                      at         at
Reading FC 17:00   22:00
Whitley Park School 17:09    22:09
Christchurch Gardens 17:17     22:17
Christchurch Green 17:20    22:20
Brerewood 17:25    22:25
Chatton Close (Asda) 17:28    22:28
Toseland Way 17:34 22:34
Silverdale Road shops 17:39 22:39
Earley Gate, University 17:42    22:42

Stops Served:
Earley Crossroads, Ramsbury Drive, Kennedy Gardens, Silverdale Road shops, Lakeside, Kenton Road, 
Hillside Road, Gipsy Lane, Mill Lane, Toseland Way, Thistleton Way, Easington Drive, Kitwood Drive, 
Felixstowe Close, Chilcombe Way, Marefield, Beech Lane, Faygate Way, Chatton Close (Asda), 
Ryhill Way, Rosemary Avenue, Chalfont Way Circle, Brerewood, Wychwood Crescent, Harcourt Drive, 
Pepper Lane (University), Wellington Avenue, Chancellors Way, Christchurch Green, Vicarage Road, 
Christchurch Gardens, Elgar Road, Longbarn Lane. F33 runs via Kennet Island towards Reading only

F33

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00 20:00
Buses leave 
Mereoak 
park & ride

From Stadium:

Buses leave 
Reading FC        

Mereoak (Park & Ride Shuttle)F3

To Stadium:
Kick-Off  15:00   20:00
Buses leave                      at         at
Goodliffe Gardens 13:20    18:50
Pierce's Hill foot 13:25    18:55
Tilehurst Triangle 13:30    19:00
Dee Rd top 13:35    19:05
Penroath Avenue 13:39    19:09
Southcote Rd 13:42    19:12
Hungerford Drive 13:44    19:14
Reading FC 14:00    19:30

From Stadium:

Buses leave                      at         at 
Reading FC 17:00    22:00
Hungerford Drive 17:16    22:16
Southcote Rd 17:18    22:18
Waverley Rd/
Tilehurst Rd 17:21     22:21
Dee Rd top 17:25    22:25
Tilehurst Triangle 17:30    22:30
Overdown Rd/Dark Lane 17:35    22:35
Goodliffe Gardens 17:40    22:40

Purley

Stops Served:
Goodliffe Gardens, Warley Rise, Talbot Way, Addiscombe Chase, Denefield School, Dark Lane top, 
Fairford Road, Pierces's Hill foot, Pierces's Hill top, Crescent Road, Tilehurst Triangle, Alford Close, 
Ogmore Close, Corwen Road, Church End Lane, Dryland House, Dee Road top, Stoneham Close footpath, 
Meadway Precinct, Park Grove, Water Road, Penroath Avenue, Liebenrood Road, Parkside Road, 
Southcote Road, Hungerford Drive, Coley Avenue, Laud Close.

F24

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00    20:00
Buses leave 
Reading Station stop WS 
(southwest interchange) 

At frequent intervals 
between

&
13:00    18:00

14:40    19:40

At frequent intervals 
between

&
13:00       18:30

14:45        19:52

From Stadium:

Buses leave 
Reading FC
Main bus stop, 
Royal Way

South Oak Way from      from
16:56     21:52

from      from
16:45     21:45

Reading Station ShuttleF1
To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00     20:00
Buses leave                     at           at 
St Barnabas Church 13:25 18:25
Emmer Green, The Pond 13:30 18:30
Caversham Library 13:38 18:38
Caversham Rd Fire Stn 13:45 18:45
Reading FC 14:00 19:00

Emmer Green and Caversham

From Stadium:

Buses leave                     at         at 
Reading FC 17:00 20:00
Caversham Rd Fire Stn 17:15 20:15
Caversham Library 17:22 20:22
Emmer Green, The Pond 17:30 20:30
St Barnabas Church 17:35 20:35

Stops Served:
St Barnabas Church, The Black Horse, Emmer Green (The Pond), Southdown Road, Rotherfield Way, 
Grove Hill, Victoria Road, Queen Street, Hemdean Hill, Caversham Library, Bridge Street (Caversham), 
The Moderation, Swansea Road, Caversham Road Fire Station. 

F12

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00   20:00
Buses leave                      at         at
Devon Drive 13:28    18:58
Kiln Road                         13:35    19:05  
Henley County Boundary 13:44    19:14
Star Inn 13:47    19:17
Reading FC 14:08    19:38

From Stadium:

Buses leave                      at         at
Reading FC 17:00    22:00
Star Inn 17:21     22:21
Henley Rd
County Boundary 17:24     22:24
Kiln Road        17:31     22:31
Earlsfield Close               17:39    22:39

Stops Served:
Devon Drive, Dumbarton way, Littlestead Close, Osterley Drive, Queensway, Fraser Avenue, 
Peppard Road/Kiln Road, Cavendish Road, Barnard Close, Ariel View, Milestone Centre, 
Montpelier Drive, Galsworthy Drive, Earlsfield Close, Henley Road County Boundary, Micklands Road, 
All Hallows Road, Traveller’s Rest, Chiltern Road, Star Inn, Montague Street, St. John’s Road, 
George Street, Caversham Laundry, Hills Meadow, Vastern Road, Caversham Road Fire Station.

Caversham ParkF13

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00   20:00
Buses leave at         at 
Birdwood Court 13:14 18:44
Brinds Corner 13:17 18:47
Abbey RFC 13:22 18:52
Emmer Green, The Pond 13:25 18:55
Caversham Rd Fire Stn 13:40 19:10
Reading FC 13:55 19:25

Sonning Common

From Stadium:

Buses leave at          at 
Reading FC 17:00 22:00
Caversham Rd Fire Stn 17:15 22:15
Emmer Green, The Pond 17:30 22:30
Abbey RFC 17:33 22:33
Brinds Corner 17:39 22:39
Birdwood Court 17:41 22:41

Stops Served:
Birdwood Court, Herb Farm, Westleigh Drive, Brinds Corner, Sonning Common PO, Kidmore End Turn, 
Kennylands Road, Westleigh Drive, Essex Way, Bird in Hand Turn, Abbey RFC, Tower Close, Rose Hill, 
Courtenay Drive (Peppard Road), Kiln Road, Cavendish Road, Emmer Green (The Pond), Buckingham Drive, 
Surley Row, Balmore Drive, Newlands Avenue, Prospect Street, Church Street, Bridge Street (Caversham), 
The Moderation, Swansea Road, Caversham Road Fire Station.

F10

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00   20:00
Buses leave                      at         at 
Emmer Green, The Pond 13:20   18:50
Caversham, Church St 13:28   18:58
Caversham Rd Fire Station 13:35   19:05
Reading FC 13:50   19:20

Emmer Green

From Stadium:

Buses leave                      at         at 
Reading FC 17:00   22:00
Caversham Fire Station 17:15    22:15
Caversham, Church Street 17:22    22:22
Emmer Green, The Pond 17:30    22:30

Stops Served:
Emmer Green (The Pond), Buckingham Drive, Surley Row, Balmore Drive, Newlands Avenue, 
Prospect Street, Church Street, Bridge Street (Caversham), The Moderation, Swansea Road, 
Caversham Road Fire Station.

F11

To Stadium:
Kick-Off Times 15:00   20:00
Buses leave at         at 
Woodley Viscount Way 13:20    18:50
Rivermead Road 13:26    18:56
Bulmershe Court 13:33    19:03
Three Tuns 13:38    19:08
Cemetery Junction 13:43    19:13
Whitley Street  13:50    19:20
Reading FC 14:00    19:30

Woodley

From Stadium:

Buses leave at         at 
Reading FC 17:00    22:00
Christchurch Gardens 17:09    22:09
Cemetery Junction 17:17     22:17
Three Tuns 17:22    22:22
Bulmershe Court 17:28    22:28
Rivermead Road 17:34    22:34
Woodley Viscount Way 17:40    22:40

Stops Served:
Viscount Way, Herald Way, Dunbar Drive, Oak Drive, Colemans Moor Lane foot, 
Rivermead Road, The Ridgeway, Good Companions, Drovers Way top, Mulberry Close, 
Livingstone Gardens, Thatchers, Campbell Road, North Lake, Antrim Road, Bulmershe 
Sports Centre, Bulmershe Court, Palmerstone Road, Anderson Avenue, St. Peter's Church, 
Three Tuns, Melrose Avenue, St. Peter's Road, Palmer Park Avenue, College Road, 
Hamilton Road, Cemetery Junction, Reading College, Eldon Road, (London Street foot,
London Street top, Silver Street, Whitley Street)*, Christchurch Gardens, Elgar Road, 
Longbarn Lane.

*After the match F32 returns via Christchurch Road, Vicarage Road, Allcroft Road,
RBH Redlands Court, RBH Main entrance and Eldon Road.

F32

Stops Served:
Norcot Junction, Romany Lane, Lawrence Road, Church End Lane, Blundell’s Road, 
The Victoria, Tilehurst Library, Tilehurst Triangle, Chapel Hill, Mayfair, City Road, 
The Water Tower, Yew Tree Rise, Murdochs, Calcot Hotel, Sandown Avenue,
Mayfield Avenue, Calcot Sainsbury’s, Mayfield Avenue, Torcross Grove, Beansheaf Stores, 
Pemberton Gardens, Ledbury Drive, Knollmead, Kettering Close, Sutherland Grove, 
Albury Gardens, Churchward Walk, Kennet Valley School, Swanholm Gardens, 
Dwyer Road Boundary, Holybrook Crescent, Ashampstead Road, Frisham Road, 
Coronation Square,  Circuit Lane, Fawley Road, Southcote Farm Lane, Monks Way, 
Southcote Road, Hungerford Drive, Coley Avenue, Laud Close.

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00   20:00
Buses leave                      at         at
Norcot Junction 12:51     18:21
Tilehurst Triangle stop W 12:58    18:28
Calcot, Sainsbury’s 13:10    18:40
Dwyer Road Boundary 13:25    18:55
Coronation Square 13:30    19:00
Southcote Road, Bath Rd 13:35    19:05
Reading FC 14:00    19:30

From Stadium:

Buses leave                      at         at
Reading FC 17:00    22:00
Southcote Road 17:25     22:25
Coronation Square 17:28     22:28
Dwyer Road Boundary 17:31     22:31
Calcot, Sainsbury’s 17:42     22:42
Tilehurst Triangle stop V 17:51     22:51
Norcot Junction 17:58     22:58

NorcotF21

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00   20:00
Buses leave           at         at
Reading West Station 13:10    18:40
Norcot Junction 13:16    18:46
Kentwood Circle 13:20   18:50
Overdown Rd/Dark Lane* 13:25    18:55
Tilehurst Triangle stop U+V 13:30    19:00
Dee Rd top 13:35    19:05
Liebenrood Road 13:40    19:10
Southcote Rd 13:42    19:12
Hungerford Drive 13:44    19:14
Reading FC 14:00   19:30

From Stadium:

Buses leave                   at         at
Reading FC 17:00    22:00
Hungerford Drive 17:16     22:16
Southcote Rd 17:18    22:18
Waverley Rd/Tilehurst Rd 17:21    22:21
Dee Rd top 17:25    22:25
Tilehurst Triangle stop W+T 17:30    22:30
Overdown Rd/Dark Lane* 17:35    22:35
Kentwood Circle 17:40    22:40
Norcot Junction 17:44    22:44
Reading West Station 17:50    22:50

Tilehurst

Stops Served:
Reading West Station, Beresford Road, West Village, Wantage Road, Brock Gardens, Pond House, 
Norcot Junction, Cold Store, Romsey Road/The Restoration, Weald Rise, Kentwood Circle, 
Overlanders End, Oak Tree Copse, Brooksby Road, Tring Road, Dell Road,  Overdown Road/Dark Lane, 
Pierce's Hill foot, Pierce's Hill top, Crescent Road, Tilehurst Triangle, Alford Close, Ogmore Close, 
Corwen Road, Church End Lane, Dryland House, Dee Road top, Stoneham Close footpath, 
Meadway Precinct, Park Grove, Water Road, Liebenrood Road, Parkside Road, Southcote Road, 
Hungerford Drive, Coley Avenue, Laud Close

F22

*buses will be diverted during the closure of Overdown Road

get in touch

Call
0118 959 4000

email
customerservices@reading-buses.co.uk

Customer Services
Reading Buses
Great Knollys Street
Reading
RG1 7HH

Log on
www.reading-buses.co.uk/football

Timetable enquiries

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00   20:00
Buses leave                      at         at
Theale, Brewery Court 12:58 17:58
Theale, The Crown 12:59 17:59
Tidmarsh, Greyhound 13:06 18:06
Pangbourne, George Hotel 13:08 18:08
Purley Post Office 13:13 18:13
Goodliffe Gardens 13:16 18:16
Lower Elmstone Drive 13:21 18:21
City Road 13:28 18:28
Usk Road 13:33 18:33
Tilehurst Rd, Waverley Rd 13:17 18:17
Coley Avenue 13:42 18:42
Reading FC 14:00 19:00

From Stadium:

Buses leave                      at         at
Reading FC 17:00 20:00
Coley Avenue 17:16 20:16
Tilehurst Rd, Waverley Rd 17:23 20:23
Usk Road 17:27 20:27
City Road 17:32 20:32
Lower Elmstone Drive 17:39 20:39
Goodliffe Gardens 17:44 20:44
Purley Post Office 17:47 20:47
Pangbourne, George Hotel 17:52 20:52
Tidmarsh, Greyhound 17:54 20:54
Theale, The Crown 18:01 21:01
Theale, Brewery Court 18:02 21:02

Theale and PangbourneF23

Stops Served: All stops Brewery Court - George Hotel - Goodliffe Gardens (inclusive), Warley Rise, 
Addiscombe Chase, Denfield School, Dark Lane top, Fairford Road, Lower Elmstone Drive, Ashton Close, 
Warborough Avenue, Wellfield Close, St. Paul’s School, City Road, Lansdowne Road, Halls Road, 
St. Michael’s, Corwen Road, Church End Lane, Dryland House, Dee Road top, Stoneham Close footpath, 
Meadway Precinct, Park Grove, Water Road, Waverley Road/Tilehurst Road, Parkside Road, Cranbury Road, 
Southcote Road, Reading West Station, Maitland Road, Coley Avenue, Laud Close.

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00   20:00
Buses leave                      at         at
Newbury Wharf (Bay A) 12:47    18:17
Turnpike Estate, 
Hambridge Road 12:58    18:28
Thatcham Broadway 13:05    18:35
Thatcham, Cropper Close 13:08    18:38
Colthrop, Colthrop Lane 13:10    18:40
Midgham, Coach & Horses 13:14    18:44
Woolhampton, The Angel 13:17    18:47
Aldermaston Wharf, 
Aldermaston Station 13:20    18:50
Sulhampstead, Spring Inn 13:23    18:53
Theale, The Crown 13:27    18:57
Calcot, Sainsbury’s 13:31    19:01
Southcote Road, Bath Rd 13:50    19:20
Reading FC 14:00    19:30

From Stadium:

Buses leave                     at         at
Reading FC 17:00   22:00
Southcote Road, Bath Rd 17:10    22:10
Calcot, Sainsbury’s 17:29    22:29
Theale, The Crown 17:33    22:33
Sulhampstead, Spring Inn 17:37    22:37
Aldermaston Wharf, 
Aldermaston Station 17:40    22:40
Woolhampton, The Angel 17:43    22:43
Midgham, Coach & Horses 17:46    22:46
Colthrop, Colthrop Lane 17:50    22:50
Thatcham, Cropper Close 17:52    22:52
Thatcham Broadway 17:55    22:55
Turnpike Estate, 
Hambridge Road 18:02    23:02
Newbury Wharf (Bay A) 18:13    23:13

Newbury WharfF20

  

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00   20:00
Buses leave                      at         at
Carlile Gardens  13:10    18:40 
Twyford Cross Roads 13:13    18:43 
Wee Waif Bath Road 13:16    18:46 
Shepherd's Hill Top 13:28    18:58 
Earley Crossroads 13:33    19:03 
Christchurch Green 13:40    19:10 
Reading FC 14:00    19:30

Twyford, Woodley, Earley Gate

From Stadium:

Buses leave at         at
Reading FC 17:00    22:00     
Whitley Park School 17:09    22:09     
Christchurch Green 17:18     22:18     
Earley Crossroads 17:25     22:25     
Shepherd's Hill Top 17:30     22:30     
Wee Waif Bath Road 17:42     22:42     
Twyford Cross Roads 17:45      22:45     
Carlile Gardens  17:48     22:48   

Stops Served:
Carlile Gardens, Arnside Close, Hilltop Road, Pennfields, Loddon Hall Road, 
Springfield Park, Twyford Cross Roads, Twyford - Wagon and Horses PH, Chiltern Drive, 
Park View Drive South, Wee Waif PH (Old Bath Road), Wee Waif (Bath Road), 
Model Farm A4, Sonning Halt A4, Hawthorn Way, Holmesmoor Drive, Sonning Lane,
Shepherd's Hill top, Hilltop Road, Culver Lane, Palmerstone Road, Anderson Avenue,
St Peter's Church, Earley Crossroads, Ramsbury Drive, Wilderness Road/Beech Lane,
Hartsbourne Road, Harcourt Drive, Pepper Lane UoR, Wellington Avenue, Chancellors Way, 
Christchurch Green, Vicarage Road, Christchurch Gardens, Elgar Road, Longbarn Lane. 

F30

Where kick off times differ from those 
shown, buses will run the appropriate 
minutes earlier or later to compensate. 

For example:

Kick Off

16:00 buses will be 1 hour later than for 15:00 kick off

17:15 buses will be 21/4 hours later than for 15:00 kick off

Please note that there may be other kick off times this season,
so please plan your journey in advance.

bus times & other info
www.reading-buses.co.uk
0118 959 4000

customerservices@reading-buses.co.uk

travel centre in Broad Street Mall
Monday to Saturday 9.00am – 5.30pm

get the Reading Buses app
plan your journey & get live moving buses 

and times on your phone

like us
/readingtransport

follow us
@reading_buses

from

Great Knollys Street Reading RG1 7HH

match day
buses

Winnersh Triangle & Woodley

To Stadium:
Kick-Off  15:00   20:00
Buses leave at         at

Sandford Lane  13:14    18:44
Woodley Piazza 13:17    18:47
Headley Road Circle 13:24    18:54
Bulmershe Sports Centre 13:28    18:58
Earley Cross Roads 13:35    19:05
Tamarisk Avenue 13:43    19:13
Reading FC 13:58    19:28

From Stadium:

Buses leave at         at 
Reading FC 17:00    22:00
Tamarisk Avenue 17:15     22:15
Earley Crossroads 17:23     22:23
Bulmershe Sports Centre 17:30     22:30
Headley Road Circle 17:33     22:33
Woodley Piazza 17:41     22:41
Sandford Lane  17:44     22:44

Stops Served:
Winnersh Triangle Station, Sandford Lane, Sunderland Close, Harvard Close, Lysander Close,
Woodley Piazza, Headley Close, Oakdale Walk, Lund’s Farm Road, Brecon Road Parade,
Ravensbourne Drive, Wilmington Close, Headley Road Circle, Chequers (Beechwood Avenue),
Woodwaye, Beaufield Close, Bulmershe Sports Centre, Bulmershe Court, Palmerstone
Road, Anderson Avenue, St. Peter’s Church, Earley Cross Roads, Ramsbury Drive,
Beech Lane/Wilderness Road, Hartsbourne Road, Wychwood Crescent, Langdale Gardens, 
The Maidens, Tamarisk Avenue, Rodwell Drive, Hartland Road.

F31

Winnersh Triangle Station 13:09   18:39

Winnersh Triangle Station 17:49    22:49

Reading FC 1700 2200
Burghfield, Hatch Gate 1715 2215
Hollybush Lane Junction 1720 2220
St Johns Road 1727 2226
The Parade 1740 2237
Mulfords Hill 1740 2237
Tintern Close 1757 2253
Basing View 1805 2301
Winton Square 1810 2306
Cobbett Green 1814 2309
Brighton Hill 1817 2312
Bach Close 1821 2316
The Crofts 1824 2319
Danebury Close 1828 2323

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00   20:00
Buses leave                      at         at
The Crofts 1225 1750
Danebury Close 1230 1755
Bach Close 1233 1758
Brighton Hill 1238 1803
Cobbett Green 1241 1806
Winton Square 1245 1810
Basingstoke Rail Station 1250 1815
Tintern Close 1258 1823
Mulfords Hill 1312 1837
The Parade 1315 1840
St Johns Road 1328 1853
Hollybush Lane Junction 1335 1900
Burghfield, Hatch Gate 1340 1905
Reading FC 1400 1930

Basingstoke, Tadley and Burghfield 

From Stadium:

Buses leave                      at         at

F51

Reading FC 1700 2200
School Green 1712 2212
The Swan 1715 2215
Ratepayers Hall 1723 2223
Iron Duke 1732 2232
The New Inn 1736 2236
Olde Farm Drive 1745 2244
Manor Park 1749 2248
Coppice Gardens 1751 2250
St Swithun's Church 1757 2256
New Inn 1807 2306
Kingsmead 1815 2314

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00   20:00
Buses leave                      at         at
Kingsmead  1225 1755
New Inn  1235 1805
Coppice Gardens  1247 1821
St Swithun's Church  1253 1828
Manor Park 1255 1830
Olde Farm Drive  1258 1833
The New Inn 1308 1842
Iron Duke 1314 1847
Ratepayers Hall  1326 1859
The Swan  1338 1912
School Green  1342 1917
Football Stadium  1400 1930

Farnborough, Yateley and Crowthorne 

From Stadium:

Buses leave                      at         at

F52
Reading FC 1700 2200
Wildridings Keldholme 1725 2225
Bracknell Bus Station 1731 2231
Bullbrook Ethyl Labs 1736 2236
Harmanswater shops 1739 2239
Crown Wood Helmsdale 1743 2243
Birch Hill shops 1750 2250
Ringmead Ringwood 1755 2255
Great Hollands Square 1758 2258

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00   20:00
Buses leave                      at         at
Great Hollands Square 1250 1815
Ringmead Ringwood 1253 1818
Birch Hill shops 1300 1825
Crown Wood Helmsdale 1306 1831
Harmanswater shops 1311 1836
Bullbrook Ethyl Labs 1314 1839
Bracknell Bus Station 1320 1845
Wildridings Keldholme 1326 1851
Reading FC 1400 1930

Bracknell 

From Stadium:

Buses leave                      at         at

F54

Reading FC 1700 2200
Winnersh Crossroads 1718 2218
Emmbrooks Rifle Volunteer 1722 2222
Wokingham Broad Street 1725 2225
Ashridge shops 1730 2230
Bean Oak shops 1733 2233
Wokingham, Keephatch Gardens1736 2236

To Stadium:
Kick-Off 15:00   20:00
Buses leave                      at         at
Wokingham, Keephatch Gardens1301 1839
Bean Oak shops 1305 1842
Ashridge shops 1310 1845
Wokingham Broad Street 1318 1852
Emmbrooks Rifle Volunteer 1325 1857
Winnersh Crossroads 1330 1902
Reading FC 1400 1930

Wokingham, Emmbrook and Winnersh 

From Stadium:

Buses leave                      at         at

F53

Readingbuses

to and from the
Home of Reading FC
2024-2025 season



South 
  West
Interchange

Shuttle

Central
Reading

Lower Earley

Twyford
Caversham

Park

Emmer Green
& Caversham

Sonning
Common

Norcot

Purley

Emmer Green

Wee Waif

Brinds Corner

Abbey
RFC

The Pond

St.Barnabas Church

Church Street

Caversham Rd
Fire Station

Caversham

Caversham
Heights

Lower
Caversham

Caversham
Library

Viscount Way

Rivermead Road

Sonning Halt

Chequers

Shepherds
Hill Top

Earley
Crossroads

Lower
Earley

Loddon
Bridge

Whitley Street

Reading College

Silverdale Rd Shops

Toseland Way

Chatton Close

Brerewood

Christchurch Green

Barnard
    Close

Henley Road
 County
  Boundary

Star Inn

Goodliffe Gardens

Pierce’s
Hill Foot

  Tilehurst
 Triangle
stop W

Tilehurst
Triangle
stop U

Dee Road
Top

W
av

er
le

y 
Rd

 /

Kentwood

Turnham’s
Farm

Calcot

Beansheaf

Reading West
Station

Overdown Road/
Dark Lane

Dwyer Road BoundaryKettering
Close

Sutherland
Grove

Yew Tree Rise

Water Tower

Lansdowne 
Road

Chapel Hill

Circuit Lane

Hon
ey

En
d  La

ne

Burg
hfi

eld
 Rd

Horn
ca

stl
e

Gree
nw

oo
d R

d

Mill 
La

ne

Golf
 Cl

ub

Model Farm

Butts Hill Bridge

Wilmington Close

Colemans Moor Lane

Hilltop Rd

Culver Lane

Southdown Rd

Rotherfield Way

Grove Hill

Victoria Rd

 

Hemdean Hill

Queen Street

Dunbar Drive
Herald Way

The Ridgeway
Good Companions

Drovers
Way Top

M
ul

be
rr

y 
Cl

os
e

 

Li
vin

gs
to

ne
 G

ar
de

ns
 

Thatchers

Campbell Rd

North Lake

Antrim Rd

Earley

Beech Lane
Hartsbourne Rd

Wychwood Crescent

Vicarage Rd

Chancellors Way

Wellington Ave

Harcourt Drive

Westleigh Drive

Herb Farm

Sonning Common PO

Kidmore End Turn

Westleigh Drive

Essex Way

Bird in Hand Turn

Rose Hill

Kiln Road

Cavendish
Road

Ariel View

Milestone
      Centre

Montpelier Drive

Galsworthy Drive

Thistleton Way

Easington Drive

Kitwood DriveFelixstowe
Close

Faygate Way

Marefield

Beech Lane

Ramsbury Drive

Lakeside
Kenton Road

Hillsid
e Road

Chilcombe
Way

Gipsy Lane/Mill Lane

Bulmershe
Court

St. Peter’s Church
Anderson Ave

Hamilton Rd

Palmer Park Ave

Palmerstone Rd
St. Peter’s Rd

Melrose
Ave

Eldon Rd

College Rd

London St
(Foot)

London St
(Top)

Silver Street

Chiltern
Rd

Traveller’s Rest

Micklands Rd

Earlsfield Close

Montague St

St.John’s Rd

Hills
Meadow

Buckingham
Drive

Balmore Drive

Prospect St

Tower
Close

Surley Row

Newlands
 Avenue

Bridge Street
The Moderation

Swansea Rd

Liebenrood Road

Water
Road

Park Grove 

Stoneham Close 

Dryla
nd House

Church End Lane

Corwen
Road

Ogmore
Close

Alford Close

Meadway
Precinct

Romany Lane
Lawrence Rd

Church End Lane

Blundells Rd
The Victoria 

Library

Coley
Avenue

Southcote

Coley Park

Beresford
          Rd

Brock Gardens 

Pond House

Wantage Rd

Romsey Road /

The Restoration 
Kentwood Circle

Weald Rise

Tring Rd 
Brooksby Rd

Oak Tree Copse

Dell Rd

Pierce’s
Hill Top

Norcot Ju
nctio

n

Overlanders E
nd

Warley Rise

Addiscombe Chase

Denefield School

Dark Lane Top
Fairford Road

Talbot Way

Murd
oc

hs

Monks Way

Southcote Farm Lane

Coronation Square
Frilsham Rd

Ashampstead Rd

Swanholm Gardens Holybrook Crescent

Kennet Valley School

Churchward Walk

Albury
GardensKnollmead

Ledbury
Drive

Pemberton
Gardens

Long Barn
Lane

Elgar
Road

Chalfont Way
Circle

Rosemary
Avenue

Ryhill Way

Oak Drive

Hawkedon
Way

Kennedy Gardens

Brookside
Close

Gipsy Lane

New Town

Tilehurst

Headley Road Circle

Fawley Rd

The Black Horse

The Pond

Emmer
Green

Caversham
Laundry

Old Bath Road

Woodley
Piazza

Sandford
Lane

Hurricane Way

Glendevon Road

Twyford
Cross Roads

Carlile
Gardens

Pennfields

Bulmershe
Sports
Centre Bulmershe

Woodley

Charvil

Use Route F1 for Car Parks at 
Reading Station, Garrard Street, 
Broad Street Mall, The Oracle 
& Queens Road

Henley

Binfield Heath
Heathfield Close

Dunsden Green Well

Play Hatch

Plowden Arms PH

Shiplake

Hart Street

Beechwood Avenue
Howth
Drive

Pangbourne

George Hotel PH

Purley
Post Office

Junction 11

Crescent Road

Halls Road

H ild
en

s D
r iv

e

City  Road

The Meadway

Lower Elmstone Drive

     M4
Motorway

To Newbury
Wharf

Junction
 12

Shiplake Station Turn

Ashton Close

Warborough Avenue

Wellfield Close

St. Paul’s School

Ti
le

hu
rs

t R
d

Pa
rk

sid
e 

Rd
Cr

an
bu

ry
 R

d
So

ut
hc

ot
e 

Rd
Re

ad
in

g 
W

es
t S

tn
M

ai
tla

nd
 R

d

Ad
m

ira
l’s

 
Co

ur
t

Three Tuns

Hungerford
Drive

M ay fai r

A4 Holmemoor Drive

Woodley
Airfield

Courtenay Drive
      (Peppard Road)

Pepper Lane (Uni)

Sonning Lane

Hawthorn Way

Penroath Avenue

Devon Drive

Queensway

Christchurch 
     Gardens

RBH
  Main Entrance

Allcroft Road

Beansheaf
Stores

Calcot Hotel

Sandown Avenue
Mayfield Avenue

Osterley Drive

Littlestead Close

Dumbarton Way

Sainsburys

Marshland Square

Theale

Greyhound

The Crown

Brewery
Court

Hartland
Road

Fraser Avenue

Cemetery Junction

Fares

NETWORK ZONE

Single ReturnSingle Return

Single Return

Adult £6.50 Adult £8.50
Boost 
(18 & under) £4.50

Concessionary pass holders can get a single journey for £2.50 or return for £4.50

READING ZONE

Adult £5.50 Adult £7.50
Boost 
(18 & under) £4.00

Service F1 Reading Station Shuttle 

Adult £3.50 £5.50
Boost (18 & under) £3.50 £5.50
Concessionary pass holders can get a single journey for £2.50 or a return for £4.00

Games that fall on Boxing Day are subject to an extra surcharge

Reading Urban Services excluding F1 and F3

EXACT FARE PLEASE
Our drivers do not carry change.

Contactless payments available on the buses.

Boost 
(18 & under) £6.00

Boost 
(18 & under) £5.50

Park & Ride fares
on F3

Alternative kick off times
Where kick off times differ from those shown in the timetables, 
buses will run the appropriate minutes earlier or later to 
compensate.

Concessionary fares
Concessionary passes are not valid on most football buses. 
Concessionary pass holders can buy reduced rate tickets when 
showing a valid pass - see above for details.

Smartcards, day and group tickets
simplyBus smartcards, normal day and group tickets will not be 
valid on the football buses - see across for football smartcards. 

Circled stops
indicate start of
Reading zone.

If in doubt, please ask
your driver before
putting money in

the fare box

Reading Station

hh

F1 Shuttle for
the stadium

South West Interchange

North
Interchange

Garrard Street

Friar Street

Station Road

Ca
ve

rs
ha

m
 R

oa
d 

/ 
ID

R

Gr
ey

fr
ia

rs
 R

oa
d

WS

Tudor Road

h

Vastern Road / IDR

South
Exit

Exit
North

Winnersh
Triangle Station

Mereoak
Park & Ride

PARK & RIDE ZONE

Whitley

F33
F31

F32

F30
F13

F10
F12

F11

F21

F22

F24

F23 A33
NON-
STOP

NON-STOP

F20

F1

F14

Single Return
Adult £5.50 Adult £7.50
Boost (18 & under) £4.00 Boost (18 & under) £5.50
Group - Up to 5 people (max 3 adults). £11.00 

F1 Shuttle 
Getting off
for the match

All other football
buses except
F1

A33

 Northern Way

 Biscuit Way

 S Oak
Way

 Hurst Way

bus stops near
the stadium A33

   F3 Park and Ride 
  Shuttle 
  Getting on and off

simplyMatchday smartcards
No need for you to carry cash and worry about the exact fare 
again. Our simplyMatchday smartcards give you all day 
travel on football match days including non-football buses 
(except F1 shuttle smartcards). 

You can order and top-up your smartcard from 
our website reading-buses.co.uk

only valid on F1 Shuttle
Prices for a 5-day smartcard

Adult £27.50 Boost (18 & under) £27.50

any football bus & other service bus within the yellow zone
Prices for a 5-day smartcard

Adult £37.50 Boost (18 & under) £27.50

any football bus & other service bus within the blue zone
Prices for a 5-day smartcard

Adult £42.50 Boost (18 & under) £30.00

NETWORK ZONE

READING ZONE

SHUTTLE

Reading University

The Maidens

Langdale Gardens

Tamarisk
Avenue

Downham
Court

Rodwell
Drive

F1 
Getting 
on to
Reading

where to catch the F1 Football Shuttle
from Reading Station

F3F51
To Burghfield,

Tadley &
Basingstoke

F53

F54
F52

To Bracknell

To Wokingham,
Emmbrook
& Winnersh

To Crowthorne,
Yateley &
Farnborough

Return

Service F51 - F54

Adult £6.50
Boost (18 & under) £4.00 
Family return ticket £26 (1-2 adults with up to 3 children)
Concessionary single £2.50 (F51 / F52 only) return £4.50

Flat fares apply on these routes




